
CHECK REGISTER FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 1/2Page: 05/02/2024 03:05 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

CHECK NUMBERS 39049 - 39159

AmountVendor NameVendorCheckBankCheck Date

Bank GFCHK GENERAL FUND CHECKING

324.19 STAPLESSTAPLES39049GFCHK04/17/2024
13,021.22 BLUE CARE NETWORKBCN39050GFCHK04/23/2024
2,022.09 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MIBCBS39051GFCHK04/23/2024
2,473.77 CITIZENSCITIZ39052GFCHK04/23/2024
138.09 CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INCCLEAR RATE39053GFCHK04/23/2024
120.49 COMCASTCOMCAST39054GFCHK04/23/2024
107.90 COMCASTCOMCAST39055GFCHK04/23/2024
270.77 COMCASTCOMCAST39056GFCHK04/23/2024
400.61 CONSUMERS ENERGYCONSUMERS39057GFCHK04/23/2024

8,405.10 DTEDTE39058GFCHK04/23/2024
74.34 GREAT LAKES ACEACE39059GFCHK04/23/2024

1,130.00 LIVINGSTON DAILY PRESS & ARGUSPRESS & AR39060GFCHK04/23/2024
76.91 STAPLESSTAPLES39061GFCHK04/23/2024

V0.00 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANYABSOPURE39062GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 ALTA CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COALTA39063GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 APPLIED INNOVATIONAPPLIED39064GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 AQUIONICS, INCAQUIONICS39065GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 BIG BARNEYS DUST CONTROL LLCBIG BARNEY39066GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 BRIGHTON AREA FIRE AUTHORITYFIRE AUTH39067GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 BRIGHTON TOWNSHIPBRIGHTON T39068GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 BROWNING POWER SYSTEMS LLCBROWNING39069GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 BS&A SOFTWARE, INCBS & A39070GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 CIVIC PLUSCIVIC PLUS39071GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 COGLEY JOHNCOGLEY39072GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 CYR ELECTRIC LLCCYR 39073GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 DRC FARMS INCDRC FARMS39074GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 DTEDTE39075GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 DUBOIS-COOPER ASSOCIATESDUBOIS39076GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 ELECTION CENTERELECTION C39077GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 F&V OPERATIONS &  RESOURCE MGMT INCF & V 39078GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 FLEIS & VANDENBRINKFLEIS39079GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 FONSON COMPANY, INCFONSON39080GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 GFL ENVIRONMENTALGFL39081GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 GIBBONS JOHNGIBBONS39082GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 GRAINGERGRAINGER39083GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 GRAPENTIEN FRANKGRAPEN39084GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 GREAT LAKES ACEACE39085GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 GUARDIAN ALARMGUARDIAN39086GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 HOLDEN STEVEHOLDEN39087GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICESHOME DEPOT39088GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 JOHN HANCOCKJOHN HANCO39089GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 K B ROAD GRADINGK B39090GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 KENNEDY INDUSTRIESKENNEDY39091GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 MCKEON JAMESMCKEON39092GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 MICHIGAN ASSN OF PLANNINGMI ASSN P39093GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEMI MUN LEA39094GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 VOIDMI MUN LEA39095GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 NERDS EXPRESSNERDS XPRE39096GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 ORCHARD, HILTZ & MCCLIMENT INCOHM39097GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVPITNEY39098GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 REGISTER OF DEEDSREGISTER39099GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 ROD PIERON BUILDING COROD PIERON39100GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 RUSHLO, AMANDARUSHLO39101GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 S.E.C.M.A.A.SECMAA39102GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 SEILER INSTRUMENT & MFG CO INCSEILER39103GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 SEWER RESERVE FUNDSEW RES39104GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 TODD'S SERVICES, INC.TODDS39105GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 TORCH WINDOW CLEANINGTORCH39106GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 VARNUM ATTORNEYS AT LAWVARNUM39107GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 VC3 INCVC3 INC39108GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 WATER TECH LLCWATER TECH39109GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 YOUNG FINE ART STUDIO, INCYOUNG FINE39110GFCHK05/06/2024

43.20 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANYABSOPURE39111GFCHK05/06/2024
1,120.09 ALTA CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COALTA39112GFCHK05/06/2024

12.66 APPLIED INNOVATIONAPPLIED39113GFCHK05/06/2024
4,192.89 AQUIONICS, INCAQUIONICS39114GFCHK05/06/2024
1,050.00 BIG BARNEYS DUST CONTROL LLCBIG BARNEY39115GFCHK05/06/2024
4,505.39 BRIGHTON AREA FIRE AUTHORITYFIRE AUTH39116GFCHK05/06/2024
145.77 BRIGHTON TOWNSHIPBRIGHTON T39117GFCHK05/06/2024
500.00 BROWNING POWER SYSTEMS LLCBROWNING39118GFCHK05/06/2024

5,388.00 BS&A SOFTWARE, INCBS & A39119GFCHK05/06/2024
5,601.16 CIVIC PLUSCIVIC PLUS39120GFCHK05/06/2024

80.00 COGLEY JOHNCOGLEY39121GFCHK05/06/2024
10,951.00 CYR ELECTRIC LLCCYR 39122GFCHK05/06/2024

400.00 DRC FARMS INCDRC FARMS39123GFCHK05/06/2024
2,850.15 DTEDTE39124GFCHK05/06/2024
3,958.00 DUBOIS-COOPER ASSOCIATESDUBOIS39125GFCHK05/06/2024
200.00 ELECTION CENTERELECTION C39126GFCHK05/06/2024



CHECK REGISTER FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 2/2Page: 05/02/2024 03:05 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

CHECK NUMBERS 39049 - 39159

AmountVendor NameVendorCheckBankCheck Date

28,980.00 F&V OPERATIONS &  RESOURCE MGMT INCF & V 39127GFCHK05/06/2024
2,981.70 FLEIS & VANDENBRINKFLEIS39128GFCHK05/06/2024
10,770.40 FONSON COMPANY, INCFONSON39129GFCHK05/06/2024

169.17 GFL ENVIRONMENTALGFL39130GFCHK05/06/2024
80.00 GIBBONS JOHNGIBBONS39131GFCHK05/06/2024

1,049.26 GRAINGERGRAINGER39132GFCHK05/06/2024
100.00 GRAPENTIEN FRANKGRAPEN39133GFCHK05/06/2024
221.92 GREAT LAKES ACEACE39134GFCHK05/06/2024
169.17 GUARDIAN ALARMGUARDIAN39135GFCHK05/06/2024
100.00 HOLDEN STEVEHOLDEN39136GFCHK05/06/2024

1,435.95 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICESHOME DEPOT39137GFCHK05/06/2024
45.00 JOHN HANCOCKJOHN HANCO39138GFCHK05/06/2024

3,082.50 K B ROAD GRADINGK B39139GFCHK05/06/2024
2,573.61 KENNEDY INDUSTRIESKENNEDY39140GFCHK05/06/2024

80.00 MCKEON JAMESMCKEON39141GFCHK05/06/2024
65.00 MICHIGAN ASSN OF PLANNINGMI ASSN P39142GFCHK05/06/2024

4,369.00 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEMI MUN LEA39143GFCHK05/06/2024
V0.00 VOIDMI MUN LEA39144GFCHK05/06/2024

11,406.55 NERDS EXPRESSNERDS XPRE39145GFCHK05/06/2024
21,457.00 ORCHARD, HILTZ & MCCLIMENT INCOHM39146GFCHK05/06/2024

435.18 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVPITNEY39147GFCHK05/06/2024
30.00 REGISTER OF DEEDSREGISTER39148GFCHK05/06/2024
110.00 ROD PIERON BUILDING COROD PIERON39149GFCHK05/06/2024
185.05 RUSHLO, AMANDARUSHLO39150GFCHK05/06/2024
60.00 S.E.C.M.A.A.SECMAA39151GFCHK05/06/2024

1,257.48 SEILER INSTRUMENT & MFG CO INCSEILER39152GFCHK05/06/2024
50.00 SEWER RESERVE FUNDSEW RES39153GFCHK05/06/2024
290.00 TODD'S SERVICES, INC.TODDS39154GFCHK05/06/2024

1,248.00 TORCH WINDOW CLEANINGTORCH39155GFCHK05/06/2024
535.00 VARNUM ATTORNEYS AT LAWVARNUM39156GFCHK05/06/2024
258.00 VC3 INCVC3 INC39157GFCHK05/06/2024
79.00 WATER TECH LLCWATER TECH39158GFCHK05/06/2024

7,400.00 YOUNG FINE ART STUDIO, INCYOUNG FINE39159GFCHK05/06/2024

GFCHK TOTALS:

170,637.73 Total of 61 Disbursements:
(50 Checks Voided)



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 6/6Page: 05/02/2024 03:02 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2024 - 05/06/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check #AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

58,382.04 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
7,400.00 Fund 208 PARKS FUND

176.42 Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND
455.00 Fund 285 ARPA FUND

65,180.47 Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND
10,951.00 Fund 598 SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE
21,002.00 Fund 702 PATHWAYS FUND
2,558.30 Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW
4,532.50 Fund 812 SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE

Fund Totals:

170,637.73 Total For All Funds: 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 1/6Page: 05/02/2024 03:02 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2024 - 05/06/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check #AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 000 

3915350.00 05/06/2419965INTERFUND- RECLASS ADMIN FEE-SEWER OVER TIMESEWER RESERVE FUNDDUE TO SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE101-000-214.598
390511,016.49 04/23/2419929BCBSM HEALTH INS- MAYBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MIREIMBURSEMENT INS PREMIUM101-000-676.700

1,066.49 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 101 LEGISLATIVE-TWSP BOARD
3913836.00 05/06/2419931QUARTERLY PENSION FEESJOHN HANCOCKPENSION FEES101-101-716.100
3914354.78 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP101-101-845.000
390601,020.00 04/23/240006347867LEGAL NOTICES- MARCHLIVINGSTON DAILY PRESS & ARGUSPRINTING & PUBLISHING101-101-900.000
39120350.00 05/06/24297467MUNICODE ADMIN SUPPORT FEE 6-1-24 - 5-31-25CIVIC PLUSORDINANCE CODIFICATION101-101-901.000

1,460.78 Total For Dept 101 LEGISLATIVE-TWSP BOARD

Dept 171 SUPERVISOR
391389.00 05/06/2419931QUARTERLY PENSION FEESJOHN HANCOCKPENSION FEES101-171-716.100
3914345.65 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP101-171-845.000

54.65 Total For Dept 171 SUPERVISOR

Dept 172 ADMINISTRATION-MANAGER
39050390.09 04/23/24241000026084BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- MAYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-172-718.000
39143684.80 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP101-172-845.000

1,074.89 Total For Dept 172 ADMINISTRATION-MANAGER

Dept 215 TOWNSHIP CLERK
390503,348.72 04/23/24241000026084BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- MAYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-215-718.000
39051502.80 04/23/2419929BCBSM HEALTH INS- MAYBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MIHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-215-718.000
39143365.22 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP101-215-845.000

4,216.74 Total For Dept 215 TOWNSHIP CLERK

Dept 253 TREASURER
39050390.08 04/23/24241000026084BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- MAYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-253-718.000
39143319.57 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP101-253-845.000
3915020.64 05/06/2419989REIMBURSE CONFERENCE MEALRUSHLO, AMANDAMILEAGE/TRAVEL101-253-861.000
39150164.41 05/06/2419990MILEAGE- BASIC TRAINING CONFERENCERUSHLO, AMANDAMILEAGE/TRAVEL101-253-861.000

894.70 Total For Dept 253 TREASURER

Dept 257 ASSESSOR
390503,487.20 04/23/24241000026084BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- MAYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-257-718.000
39143913.06 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP101-257-845.000
3915160.00 05/06/2419941ASSOCIATION LUNCHEONS.E.C.M.A.A.EDUCATION101-257-910.000

4,460.26 Total For Dept 257 ASSESSOR

Dept 262 ELECTIONS
390501,917.95 04/23/24241000026084BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- MAYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-262-718.000
39143228.27 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP101-262-845.000
39126200.00 05/06/24247647001ELECTION CENTER BLUE MEMBERSHIPELECTION CENTERDUES101-262-915.000

2,346.22 Total For Dept 262 ELECTIONS

Dept 265 TOWNSHIP HALL/GROUNDS
390501,743.59 04/23/24241000026084BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- MAYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-265-718.000
39051502.80 04/23/2419929BCBSM HEALTH INS- MAYBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MIHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-265-718.000
3904946.40 04/17/243560629638RESTROOM SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
39049166.54 04/17/243560453217SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
39049111.25 04/17/243560270408SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
390525.70 04/23/2419925SUPPLIES, BUILDING MAINTENANCECITIZENSSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
390521,140.40 04/23/2419925SUPPLIES, BUILDING MAINTENANCECITIZENSSUPPLIES101-265-752.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 2/6Page: 05/02/2024 03:02 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2024 - 05/06/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check #AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 265 TOWNSHIP HALL/GROUNDS

3906176.91 04/23/246001128762SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3913771.53 05/06/2419994SUPPLIES, GROUNDS MAINTENANCEHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3913441.99 05/06/247095PITCHFORKGREAT LAKES ACESUPPLIES101-265-752.999
3913491.95 05/06/247094LANDSCAPE SUPPLIESGREAT LAKES ACESUPPLIES101-265-752.999
3913422.99 05/06/247105LANDSCAPE SUPPLIESGREAT LAKES ACESUPPLIES101-265-752.999
3913464.99 05/06/247125SAFETY GAS CANGREAT LAKES ACESUPPLIES101-265-752.999
391431,369.60 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP101-265-845.000
39057400.61 04/23/24207147525120UTILITIESCONSUMERS ENERGYUTILITIES101-265-927.000
391241,387.69 05/06/2419970UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-265-927.000
39055107.90 04/23/2419948INTERNET- WEBER GARAGECOMCASTUTILITIES- GARAGE101-265-927.999
39137703.46 05/06/2419994SUPPLIES, GROUNDS MAINTENANCEHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICESGROUNDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-265-929.000
39154290.00 05/06/241-260836-WSPRINKLER SYSTEM START-UPTODD'S SERVICES, INC.GROUNDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-265-929.000
390521,327.67 04/23/2419925SUPPLIES, BUILDING MAINTENANCECITIZENSBUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-265-930.000
391551,248.00 05/06/2411191WINDOW CLEANING TWSP HALL INSIDE & OUT, SCREENS, GUTTERSTORCH WINDOW CLEANINGBUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-265-930.000
3915844.00 05/06/2460139WATER TESTINGWATER TECH LLCBUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-265-930.000
39118500.00 05/06/24M1810ANNUAL GENERATOR PMBROWNING POWER SYSTEMS LLCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-265-931.000
39135109.72 05/06/2423284695SECURITY ALARMGUARDIAN ALARMEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-265-931.000
3914511,406.55 05/06/2422970WEBER STREET BUILDING SECURITY CAMERASNERDS EXPRESSCAPITAL  IMPROVEMENTS101-265-986.000

22,982.24 Total For Dept 265 TOWNSHIP HALL/GROUNDS

Dept 271 OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES
39056270.77 04/23/2419949INTERNET/CABLE TWSP HALLCOMCASTCONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
391205,251.16 05/06/24297241SSL ANNUAL FEE, WEBSITE HOSTING & SUPPORT ANNUAL FEECIVIC PLUSCONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
39157104.00 05/06/24146846HOSTED EXCHANGE ONLINE- APRILVC3 INCCONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
39157154.00 05/06/24146845CLOUD PROTECTION & RECOVERY- APRILVC3 INCCONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
39156535.00 05/06/241336735LEGAL SERVICES- COMCAST MARCH VARNUM ATTORNEYS AT LAWLEGAL101-271-827.000
39053122.90 04/23/243721365TELEPHONE CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INCTELEPHONE101-271-850.000
3911312.66 05/06/242489309COPIER METER/MAINTENANCEAPPLIED INNOVATIONEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-271-931.000
3913726.98 05/06/2419994SUPPLIES, GROUNDS MAINTENANCEHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICESVEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-271-932.000
391195,388.00 05/06/24152812PRE AUDIT, ASSESSING,SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS, TAX 5-1-24 - 5-1-25BS&A SOFTWARE, INCCOMPUTER SUPPORT SERVICES101-271-933.000
39147435.18 05/06/243319010111POSTAGE METER LEASE PMT MAR-MAYPITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVEQUIPMENT RENTAL101-271-940.000

12,300.65 Total For Dept 271 OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES

Dept 336 FIRE DEPARTMENT
391162,880.13 05/06/24241STATION 32 SHARED EXPENSES JUN- DEC 2023BRIGHTON AREA FIRE AUTHORITYCONTRACTED SERVICES- BAFA101-336-804.700
391161,625.26 05/06/24242STATION 32 SHARED EXPENSES JAN-APR 2024BRIGHTON AREA FIRE AUTHORITYCONTRACTED SERVICES- BAFA101-336-804.700

4,505.39 Total For Dept 336 FIRE DEPARTMENT

Dept 412 CODE ENFORCEMENT
39050174.36 04/23/24241000026084BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- MAYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-412-718.000
3914345.65 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP101-412-845.000

220.01 Total For Dept 412 CODE ENFORCEMENT

Dept 425 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
3905836.18 04/23/2419964UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-425-927.000
3912412.06 05/06/2419970UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-425-927.000

48.24 Total For Dept 425 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

Dept 701 PLANNING
390501,438.46 04/23/24241000026084BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- MAYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-701-718.000
3912180.00 05/06/240424ZBA PER DIEM 4-24-24COGLEY JOHNPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
3913180.00 05/06/2419986ZBA PER DIEM 4-24-24GIBBONS JOHNPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
39133100.00 05/06/2419982ZBA PER DIEM 4-24-24GRAPENTIEN FRANKPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2024 - 05/06/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check #AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 701 PLANNING

39136100.00 05/06/2419983ZBA PER DIEM 4-24-24HOLDEN STEVEPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
3914180.00 05/06/2419985ZBA PER DIEM 4-24-24MCKEON JAMESPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
39143273.92 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP101-701-845.000
39060110.00 04/23/240006347867LEGAL NOTICES- MARCHLIVINGSTON DAILY PRESS & ARGUSPRINTING & PUBLISHING101-701-900.000
3914265.00 05/06/2419950ANNUAL DUES 7-1-24 - 6-30-25MICHIGAN ASSN OF PLANNINGDUES101-701-915.000
39128423.40 05/06/2469172YANKE CONST SP REVFLEIS & VANDENBRINKENGINEERING SERVICES101-701-946.000

2,750.78 Total For Dept 701 PLANNING

58,382.04 Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Fund 208 PARKS FUND
Dept 000 

39159650.00 05/06/2419967WAR DOG MEMORIAL 2ND PMT & SHIPPINGYOUNG FINE ART STUDIO, INCDUE FROM OTHERS208-000-084.041
391596,750.00 05/06/2419967WAR DOG MEMORIAL 2ND PMT & SHIPPINGYOUNG FINE ART STUDIO, INCDUE TO OTHERS208-000-214.100

7,400.00 Total For Dept 000 

7,400.00 Total For Fund 208 PARKS FUND

Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND
Dept 000 

39050130.77 04/23/24241000026084BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- MAYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE212-000-718.000
3914345.65 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP212-000-845.000

176.42 Total For Dept 000 

176.42 Total For Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND

Fund 285 ARPA FUND
Dept 000 

39146455.00 05/06/2474073VETERAN'S PARKORCHARD, HILTZ & MCCLIMENT INCPROJECT COST VETERANS PARK285-000-967.507

455.00 Total For Dept 000 

455.00 Total For Fund 285 ARPA FUND

Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND
Dept 000 

39117131.29 05/06/2419969RECLASSED INVOICE- CONSUMERSBRIGHTON TOWNSHIPDUE TO GENERAL FUND590-000-214.101
3911714.48 05/06/2419969RECLASSED INVOICE- CONSUMERSBRIGHTON TOWNSHIPDUE TO GENERAL FUND590-000-214.101
391295,950.00 05/06/2464349799 LAKE EDGE INSTALLFONSON COMPANY, INCNEW CONNECTIONS590-000-256.000
3914830.00 05/06/24199404712-33-301-072 RECORD GRINDER EASEMENTREGISTER OF DEEDSNEW CONNECTIONS590-000-256.000
39149110.00 05/06/24199462781 TOBY DR- REMAINING CONNECTION FEES- PROJECT COMPLETEROD PIERON BUILDING CONEW CONNECTIONS590-000-256.000

6,235.77 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 537 ADMINISTRATION
3914322.83 05/06/241791207WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 7-1-24 - 7-1-25MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUEWORKERS'COMP590-537-845.000
39054120.49 04/23/2419947INTERNETCOMCASTCOMPUTER SUPPORT SERVICES590-537-933.000

143.32 Total For Dept 537 ADMINISTRATION

Dept 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
3905974.34 04/23/247083SUPPLIESGREAT LAKES ACESUPPLIES590-540-752.000
3911143.20 05/06/2489255062BOTTLED WATER- WWTP LABABSOPURE WATER COMPANYSUPPLIES590-540-752.000
3912728,980.00 05/06/247205O & M WWTP- MAY 2024F&V OPERATIONS &  RESOURCE MGMT INCCONTRACTED SERVICES- FIXED590-540-804.300
3905315.19 04/23/243721365TELEPHONE CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INCTELEPHONE590-540-850.000
390586,755.96 04/23/24200075026231UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
390581,612.96 04/23/2419964UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
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Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND
Dept 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

391241,450.40 05/06/2419970UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
39125736.00 05/06/241312412SUPPLIESDUBOIS-COOPER ASSOCIATESGROUNDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIR590-540-929.000
39130169.17 05/06/240065496523RUBBISH REMOVAL- WWTPGFL ENVIRONMENTALGROUNDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIR590-540-929.000
39137633.98 05/06/2419994SUPPLIES, GROUNDS MAINTENANCEHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICESBUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIR590-540-930.000
3915835.00 05/06/2460139WATER TESTINGWATER TECH LLCBUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIR590-540-930.000
3913559.45 05/06/2423284695SECURITY ALARMGUARDIAN ALARMBUILDING SECURITY ALARM590-540-930.100
391121,120.09 05/06/24SS2/60992GENERATOR WWTP MAINTENANCEALTA CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR590-540-931.000
391144,192.89 05/06/240060560DISINFECTION UNIT PARTS- WWTPAQUIONICS, INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR590-540-931.000
391321,049.26 05/06/249087613940SUPPLIES- WWTP EQUIPMENTGRAINGEREQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR590-540-931.000
391253,222.00 05/06/241312634SUPPLIESDUBOIS-COOPER ASSOCIATESCOLLECTION SYS MAINT REPAIR590-540-939.000
391294,820.40 05/06/246420EMERGENCY SEWER REPAIR FORD RD 12-34-300-030FONSON COMPANY, INCCOLLECTION SYS MAINT REPAIR590-540-939.000
391402,573.61 05/06/24641585CONTEGRA TRANSDUCERKENNEDY INDUSTRIESCOLLECTION SYS MAINT REPAIR590-540-939.000
391521,257.48 05/06/2428064GA-52CX MAGNETIC LOCATORSEILER INSTRUMENT & MFG CO INCCOLLECTION SYS MAINT REPAIR590-540-939.000

58,801.38 Total For Dept 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

65,180.47 Total For Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND

Fund 598 SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE
Dept 000 

3912210,951.00 05/06/2404052024REPLACEMENT 2 RAS VFD- WWTPCYR ELECTRIC LLCCAPITAL REPLACEMENT598-000-985.000

10,951.00 Total For Dept 000 

10,951.00 Total For Fund 598 SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE

Fund 702 PATHWAYS FUND
Dept 000 

3914621,002.00 05/06/2474072OLD 23 PATHWAY ENGINEERINGORCHARD, HILTZ & MCCLIMENT INCENGINEERING SERVICES702-000-946.000

21,002.00 Total For Dept 000 

21,002.00 Total For Fund 702 PATHWAYS FUND

Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW
Dept 000 

391282,472.89 05/06/2469166HILTON COVE CONSTFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO HILTON COVE SITE CONSTRUCTION725-000-244.808
3912885.41 05/06/2469171CORNERSTONE EPC CONSTFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO CORNERSTONE725-000-244.815

2,558.30 Total For Dept 000 

2,558.30 Total For Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW

Fund 812 SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE
Dept 017 CADY DR

391392,552.50 05/06/2410120SAD- CADY DR ROAD GRADING & LIMESTONEK B ROAD GRADINGPROJECT COSTS812-017-967.000

2,552.50 Total For Dept 017 CADY DR

Dept 031 PARKLAWN SAD
39115550.00 05/06/241281SAD-PARKLAWN ROAD CHLORIDEBIG BARNEYS DUST CONTROL LLCPROJECT COSTS812-031-967.000

550.00 Total For Dept 031 PARKLAWN SAD

Dept 038 LINK-PARADISE FARMS ROAD MAINTENANCE
39115500.00 05/06/241271SAD- PARADISE FARMS ROAD CHLORIDEBIG BARNEYS DUST CONTROL LLCPROJECT COSTS812-038-967.000
39139530.00 05/06/2410145SAD- PARADISE FARMS ROAD GRADINGK B ROAD GRADINGPROJECT COSTS812-038-967.000

1,030.00 Total For Dept 038 LINK-PARADISE FARMS ROAD MAINTENANCE

Dept 040 RIDGECREST S.A.D.
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Fund 812 SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE
Dept 040 RIDGECREST S.A.D.

39123400.00 05/06/2419958SAD- RIDGECREST SNOW PLOWING 2023-2024DRC FARMS INCPROJECT COSTS812-040-967.000

400.00 Total For Dept 040 RIDGECREST S.A.D.

4,532.50 Total For Fund 812 SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE
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